
Fresno Pacific (3-4) -vs- Concordia (4-8)
02/23/2024 at Irvine, CA (William Woollett Jr. Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/23/2024
Time: 12:15 PM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: William Woollett Jr. Aquatics Center
Attendance: 38

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fresno Pacific 1 2 1 2 6
Concordia 0 1 4 3 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 0:15 FPU G-E Maggie Cook
2nd 3:59 FPU G Tatum Benson
2nd 2:03 CUI G-E Andie Perreira
2nd 1:18 FPU G Regan Azevedo
3rd 6:41 CUI G Melinna Galbraith
3rd 6:15 FPU G Maddie Murad
3rd 5:58 CUI G Lily Ensley
3rd 4:29 CUI G Andie Perreira
3rd 2:12 CUI G Abby Mammen
4th 7:08 CUI G Tamsyn Evezard
4th 5:59 FPU G Maggie Cook
4th 3:41 CUI G Andie Perreira
4th 1:04 FPU G Maggie Cook
4th 0:44 CUI G-E Melinna Galbraith

Team Statistics

FPU CUI
Shots 26 27
Goals 6 8
Assists 5 5
Points 11 13
Exclusions 8 7
Steals 9 11
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:05 FPU E Natalie Kisling
1st 0:16 CUI E Abby Mammen
1st 2:10 CUI E Sofia Dominguez
1st 2:49 FPU E Emily Lopez-Ibarra
1st 7:00 FPU E Emily Lopez-Ibarra
1st 7:24 CUI E Sofia Dominguez
2nd 1:47 CUI E Sofia Smith
2nd 2:13 FPU E Hannah Walker
2nd 6:24 CUI E Tamsyn Evezard
3rd 0:15 CUI E Tess Henke
3rd 1:24 FPU E Courtney Belliotti
3rd 3:02 FPU E-P Maggie Cook
3rd 4:33 FPU E Hannah Walker
4th 0:57 FPU E Emma  Cook
4th 6:44 CUI E Lily Ensley



Individual
 
 
Fresno Pacific 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Katie Whittingham 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Maggie Cook 5 3 0 3 1 0 1 1 0-0
4 Emma  Cook 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
6 Courtney Belliotti 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Tatum Benson 5 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 Emily Lopez-Ibarra 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
9 Maddie Murad 5 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Sierra Coyne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Alli Hepner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Natalie Kisling 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0-2
13 Summer Fulton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Regan Azevedo 3 1 2 3 0 1 1 0 0-2
16 Hannah Walker 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0-0
17 Mackenzie Sepeda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Natalie  Noble 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Lauren  McGowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Bella Alcazar 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 6 5 11 8 4 9 2 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Katie Whittingham 32:00 8 6

Totals 8 6

Concordia 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Jaden Soto 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0-0
2 Abby Mammen 5 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
3 Allie Gaetano 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Abigail Hendriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Sofia Dominguez 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Julia Schmidt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Tamsyn Evezard 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0-0
9 Andie Perreira 6 3 0 3 0 1 2 0 0-0
10 Allyson Corbett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Tessa Tavaglione 3 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 2-0
12 Paige Henson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Lily Ensley 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
14 Cecilia Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Sofia Smith 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Tess Henke 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2-0
17 Kailah Peery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Shelby Richardson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 8 5 13 7 2 11 2 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Jaden Soto 32:00 6 9

Totals 6 9


